

Requested by Representative BYNUM

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4112**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 12, after “technology” insert “manu-  
2 facturing”.

3 In line 23, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

4 In line 33, delete “or”.

5 After line 33, insert:

6 “(d) Equipment for producing green electrolytic hydrogen, as defined in  
7 ORS 469.181; or”.

8 In line 34, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

9 On page 3, line 45, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

10 On page 4, line 5, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

11 In line 7, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

12 In line 11, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

13 In line 16, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

14 In line 17, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

15 In line 18, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

16 In line 40, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.

17 Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert:

18 “(i) Early-stage clean energy technology manufacturing companies;

19 “(ii) Mid-stage clean energy technology manufacturing companies; and

20 “(iii) Late-stage clean energy technology manufacturing companies;”.

21 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 5.

1 In line 6, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
2 In line 8, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
3 In line 12, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
4 In line 14, after “technology” insert “manufacturing” and after the semi-  
5 colon insert “and”.  
6 In line 15, delete the semicolon and insert a period.  
7 Delete lines 16 and 17.  
8 In line 24, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
9 In line 26, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
10 In line 44, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
11 In line 45, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
12 On page 6, line 1, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
13 After line 6, insert:  
14 “(9) The department may adopt rules necessary to carry out the purposes  
15 set forth in this section.”.  
16 In line 7, after “Clean” insert “Energy”.  
17 In line 9, delete “12” and insert “14”.  
18 In line 10, after “geographic” insert “and demographic”.  
19 In line 26, delete “and”.  
20 In line 30, delete the period and insert “; and  
21 “(k) Two members who represent academic institutions in this state, the  
22 first of which must represent a public university listed in ORS 352.002 and  
23 the second of which must represent a community college.”.  
24 In line 37, after “technology” insert “manufacturing”.  
25 On page 7, line 1, after “clean” insert “energy”.  
26 In line 12, after “clean” insert “energy”.  
27 In line 19, after “clean” insert “energy”.  
28 \_\_\_\_\_